## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Bruce E. Burkhardt	06/25/2010
Mr. Richard T. Ellis	06/25/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polycorp Inc.
Street Address:	1 University Avenue, Suite 402
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3J 2P1

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12826742

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)249-7151

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-249-7100

Email: evans@marshall-melhorn.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC

Address Line 1: FOUR SEAGATE - EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R124500-20595001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen Evans

**Total Attachments: 3** 

501219641

source=RemovableRailSealExAssign#page1.tif source=RemovableRailSealExAssign#page2.tif source=RemovableRailSealExAssign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024614 FRAME: 0087

12826

CH \$40.00

U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

U.S. Non-Provisional Appln/Patent
U.S. Provisional Application
Inventors or Present Owner

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: <u>x</u>

For: <u>x</u>
For: \_\_\_
By: <u>x</u>

For good and valuable consideration	on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNOR(S): Inve	ntor(s) or person(s) or entity who own(s) the invention
Bruce E. Burkhardt 31 Flax Mill Drive Conestogo, Ontario, N0B 1N0 CANADA	<u>Canada</u> Nationality
Richard T. Ellis 26 Lanark Crescent Kitchener, Ontario, N2N 2R4 CANADA	<u>Canada</u> Nationality
hereby sell(s), assign(s) and trans	fer(s) to
ASSIGNEE:	
Polycorp Inc. 1 University Avenue, Suite 402 Toronto, Ontario, M3J 2P1 CANADA	an Ontario, Canada private corporation  Nationality
and the successors, assigns and I	egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE(S), his/their entire
right, title and interest, for the Unit	ed States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign
countries, including all rights to cla disclosed in the invention entitled:	aim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are
	·
Name of inventor(s): Bruce E. Bu	ırkhardt, Richard T. Ellis
and which is found in	
X U.S. Patent Applica	ation executed on even date herewith;
X U.S. Patent Applica	ation No. 12/826,742 filed on 06/30/10 ;

PATENT REEL: 024614 FRAME: 0088

Attorney Docket No. 1-20589

·	which is a filing under 35 USC 3	71 of International App	olication No.
	PCT/fi	ed on	
Married Address Spiriter	U.S. patent no is	sued;	
<u>X</u>	If applicable, to comply with 37 the Assignor(s) signing below, h inset the filing date and applicati	ereby authorize and re	quest my/our attorney to
in and to, all I United States countries that	I equivalent thereof in a foreign or Letters Patent to be obtained for s of America and its territorial pos t may be granted to them therefo ereof, and as to letters patent any	said invention by the al sessions and any othe , and any continuation	pove application, for the r foreign country or , division, renewal, or
ASSIC	GNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) tha	t no assignment, sale,	agreement or
encumbrance	e has been or will be made or ent	ered into which would	conflict with this
assignment;			
ASSIC	GNOR(S) further covenant(s) tha	ASSIGNEE will, upon	its/their request, be
provided pror	mptly with all pertinent facts and	locuments relating to s	aid invention and said
Letters Pater	nt and legal equivalents as may b	e known and accessibl	e to ASSIGNOR(S) and
will testify as	to the same in any interference,	itigation or proceeding	related thereto and will
promptly exe	cute and deliver to ASSIGNEE o	their legal representat	tives any and all papers,
instruments of	or affidavits required to apply for,	obtain, maintain, issue	and enforce said
application, s	said invention and said Letters Pa	tent and said equivale	nts thereof which may be
necessary or	desirable to carry out the purpos	es thereof.	
ASSIGNOR(	S)		_
Date:	ne 25, 2010	Bruce E. Burkhardt	Must 1
DECLARATION	ON OF WITNESS	/ /	,
1, Bever		by declare that I was p	ersonally present and

2

Attorney Docket No. 1-20589

Date: Jun 25/10	Elli.
<u> </u>	Richard T. Ellis
DECLARATION OF WITNESS	•
1, Burly (Yarria	, hereby declare that I was personally present and
did see the above named person s	ion and execute the foregoing

3

PATENT REEL: 024614 FRAME: 0090